intelerad

Intelerad Showcases Award-Winning InSight PACS, Premieres InteleShare, and Unveils New Brand at UKIO 2024

Intelerad to showcase its 2024 Best in KLAS InSight PACS, introduce InteleShare to the UK market, and feature its new brand at the 2024 UK Imaging and Oncology (UKIO) event.

Basingstoke, England – 10 June 2024 – Intelerad[™], a global provider of medical imaging solutions, will attend the 2024 UKIO event held at the ACC Liverpool from the 10th through 12th of June 2024. Intelerad will be in attendance following a series of exciting announcements, including a 2024 Best in KLAS win for its InSight PACS[™] solution, launching InteleShare[™] into the UK market, and announcing a new brand focused on providing a simpler path to answers for healthcare providers.

Intelerad will be demonstrating InSight PACS at the show, which was honoured with the 2024 Best in KLAS award in the UK and Ireland category. This prestigious recognition highlights InSight PACS as the top-rated Picture Archiving and Communication System (PACS) based on feedback from providers and payers across the UK and Ireland. InSight PACS has been meeting the complex demands of UK healthcare providers for decades while facilitating efficient and reliable image sharing and management. Backed by a dedicated and knowledgeable UK-based team, Intelerad understands the local challenges and requirements, further ensuring that their solutions provide significant workflow efficiencies and superior support.

"As a company deeply rooted in the UK healthcare landscape, we've honed our InSight PACS to not just meet, but anticipate the evolving needs of our providers," said Arron Edwards, UK managing director, Intelerad. "Our commitment to understanding local challenges and delivering tailored solutions underscores our dedication to supporting the UK healthcare community in delivering exceptional patient care. At UKIO, we're excited to share how our decades of experience and expertise continue to drive innovation and efficiency in medical imaging."

Another one of the key innovations Intelerad will be showcasing at UKIO 2024 is InteleShare. This solution simplifies image exchange by enabling the transfer of patient data from point A to point B without the need for VPNs or CDs, thus offering vendor neutrality and reducing the dependency on extensive onsite hardware and maintenance. As a cloud-based solution, InteleShare exemplifies Intelerad's commitment to enhancing accessibility, security, and efficiency in healthcare.

"At Intelerad, we're constantly striving to break down barriers and simplify processes within healthcare," said Liam Neill, head of sales for the UK & Ireland, Intelerad. "InteleShare represents our dedication to innovation and our understanding of the

intelerad

pressing need for streamlined data exchange in the UK healthcare sector. By offering a solution that eliminates the complexities associated with traditional methods, we're empowering healthcare providers to focus on what truly matters, which is delivering timely and effective care to their patients."

In addition to showcasing its world-class products, Intelerad recently introduced "Intelerad Reimagined," a newly launched brand that reflects the company's renewed dedication to making healthcare simple, efficient, and accessible. The updated branding, including a refreshed logo and streamlined products, aligns with Intelerad's mission to enhance the client experience and deliver advanced imaging technology.

Visitors to Stand B7 will have the opportunity to experience live demonstrations of InSight PACS, InteleShare, InteleHeart™, a comprehensive suite of vendor-neutral software applications, integration tools, structured reporting, and cloud-powered healthcare data analytics. Intelerad's expert team, including <u>President Morris Panner</u>, will be on hand to walk attendees through the products' features and benefits, and latest company announcements.

For more information about Intelerad and its solutions, visit <u>intelerad.com</u>. To schedule a meeting at UKIO, visit <u>intelerad.com/ukio-2024</u>, or email <u>liam.neill@intelerad.com</u>.

About Intelerad

Intelerad is a global provider of medical imaging solutions that help streamline the flow of information while simplifying complex processes and maximizing efficiencies for medical professionals. Intelerad's robust imaging technology empowers confident decision-making, improves access to critical health information, and gets patients the answers they need faster. For more information on Intelerad and its leading technology solutions, visit intelerad.com or follow the company on LinkedIn.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jordan Benton

Intelerad

jordan.benton@intelerad.com